JEFFERSON COUNTY CORONER

Mission Investigate and determine the cause and manner of death within Jefferson
County and all relevant duties as prescribed by applied Kentucky Revised Statutes.

Statement

Major e Coroner’s Office

Services

Objectives e Handle all aspects of cases of the deceased in Jefferson County, including

determining the time and cause of death, positive identification, notification
of next of kin, and completion of all appropriate paperwork

e Determine eligibility and administer indigent burial program

e Assist and cooperate with other agencies in the proper handling of the
deceased, including LMPD, Medical Examiner’s Office, and the
Commonwealth Attorney’s Office

e Aid other components in the community for burials, cremations, or the
transportation of a decedent to another jurisdiction including foreign
countries



Jefferson County
Coroner

General Fund Appropriation
Agency Receipts

Total Revenue:
Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Supplies

Interdepartment Charges

Total Expenditure:

Expenditures By Activity
Jefferson County Coroner

Total Expenditure:

Prior Year
Actual
2010-2011

1,131,200
34,400
1,165,600
892,000
238,300
10,900

24,400

1,165,600

1,165,600

1,165,600

Budget Summary

Original Revised Mayor's

Budget Budget Recommended
2011-2012 2011-2012 2012-2013

1,117,400 1,117,400 1,130,100
30,000 30,000 30,000
1,147,400 1,147,400 1,160,100
895,300 895,300 909,400
231,500 231,500 232,900
11,400 11,400 10,700
9,200 9,200 7,100
1,147,400 1,147,400 1,160,100
1,147,400 1,147,400 1,160,100
1,147,400 1,147,400 1,160,100

Council
Approved
2012-2013

1,130,100
30,000
1,160,100
909,400
232,900
10,700

7,100

1,160,100

1,160,100

1,160,100



Jefferson County Coroner

Position Detail

Mayor's Council
Recommended Approved
2012-2013 2012-2013
Regular Full-time 16 16
Regular Part-time 0 0
Seasonal/Other 0 0
Total Positions 16 16
Position Title
Administrative Assistant 1 1
Chief Deputy Coroner 2 2
Coroner 1 1
Deputy Coroner 11 11
Research Assistant 1 1






